
NETTLEFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL  2024-2025   PROPOSED HOLIDAY LIST  

  

TERM 1  SCHOOL STARTS:  Tuesday 27th August 2024 at 8.55am 

HALF TERM  

SCHOOL FINISHES:  Friday 25th October 2024 

SCHOOL CLOSED:  Monday 28th October 2024 – Friday 1st November 2024 

SCHOOL DEV. DAY Monday 4th November 2024 (School Closed to Pupils) 

SCHOOL RECOMMENCES:  Tuesday 5th November 2024  

CHRISTMAS  
SCHOOL FINISHES:   Friday 20th December 2024 at 12.00pm (Noon)  

SCHOOL CLOSED:  Friday 23rd December 2024 – Friday 3rd January 2025 

  

TERM 2  SCHOOL RECOMMENCES:  Monday 6th January 2025 

HALF TERM  

SCHOOL FINISHES:  Friday 7th February 2025 at 2.00pm  

SCHOOL CLOSED:  Monday 10th February 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 

SCHOOL RECOMMENCES:  Monday 17th February 2025 at 8.55am  

EASTER  
SCHOOL FINISHES:   Friday 11th April 2025 at 12.00pm (Noon)  

SCHOOL CLOSED:  Monday 14th April 2025 – Friday 25th April 2025 

  

TERM 3  
  

SCHOOL RECOMMENCES:  Monday 28th April 2025 at 8.55am  

MAY BANK HOLIDAY 1:  Monday 5th May 2025 (School Closed) 

SCHOOL DEV. DAY Tuesday 6th May 2025 (School Closed to Pupils) 

MAY BANK HOLIDAY 2 Monday 26th May 2025 (School Closed)  

SCHOOL FINISHES:  Friday 27th June 2025 at 12.00pm (Noon) 

SCHOOL 2025 START Tuesday 26th August 2025 at 8.55am 

  

Dates could be subject to minor changes 
 

  


